FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
INA193
INA194
INA195
DBV PACKAGE
1

more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
INA193AMDBVREP CCC
INA194AMDBVREP (2) TBD
INA195AMDBVREP (2) TBD
–55°C to 125°C SOT23-5 – DBV
INA196AMDBVREP (2) TBD
INA197AMDBVREP (2) TBD
INA198AMDBVREP (2) TBD
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) Product Preview
MODEL GAIN PACKAGE PINOUT (1)
INA193A 20 V/V SOT23-5 Pinout 1
INA194A 50 V/V SOT23-5 Pinout 1
INA195A 100 V/V SOT23-5 Pinout 1
INA196A 20 V/V SOT23-5 Pinout 2
INA197A 50 V/V SOT23-5 Pinout 2
INA198A 100 V/V SOT23-5 Pinout 2
(1) See pin assignments for pinout 1 and pinout 2
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Electrical Characteristics
INA193A-EP,, INA194A-EP,, INA195A-EP